TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM474140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc.		12/22/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXNY LLC	
Street Address:	1441 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86841571	B-ACTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

uri@dallalfirm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Uri Dallal Address Line 1: POB 340256

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11234

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Uri Dallal
SIGNATURE:	/ud/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=B Active Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0263

900450858

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient Enterprises, Inc. ("Seller"), a Georgia corporation located at hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to AXNY, LLC (located at, pursuant to the Transfers, and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and Trademark Application US Serial Number 86841571, togethe symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and a whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provinternational convention.	1500 Lakes Parkway, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, "Buyer"), a New York limited liability company, rademark Acquisition Agreement dated as of December interest in and to the B-Active trademark and rewith the goodwill associated therewith and respect to any of the foregoing, including without I injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind
Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any appli Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.	icable jurisdictions to record and register this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this A day of December, 2016 by its duly authorized officer.	assignment of Trademark to be executed on this 🗹 🧷
	Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc.
	ev. Z/Hurh
8	Name: CyleDiCKR/
	By: JAWA Name: Cyledicker Title: WFINGNE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF GEORGIA)	
COUNTY OF (FWILLEY))SS.	
	7 1- N. 1. 100
On the 22 day of December, 2016, before me personally a me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to	appeared LY I LIDICK W personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and capacity as the // 1 1041 cg of Alpha Comm Ent	erprises, Inc., and acknowledged the instrument to be
the free act and deed of Alpha Comm Enterprises, Inc. for the	uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	11) 4 14 19 m
MINIMAN CORE	Notary Public
NO SOTAR SAME	Printed Name:
My Commission Expires: EXPIRES	Shela Goe-Home
My Commission Fabrus Expires GEORGIA June 20, 2019	
NO CUBUS ST	
GEORGIA June 20, 2019 CUBLIC TO	